OP \$40.00 5143310

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM507171

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H Mart Companies, Inc.		01/24/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grand BK Corp.	
Street Address:	333 Starke Rd.	
City:	Carlstadt	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5143310	CAFÉ L'AMI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128408300

Email: hnatter@natterip.com

Correspondent Name: Howard Natter

Address Line 1: 501 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2111

Address Line 2: Natter & Natter

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Natter
SIGNATURE:	/Howard Natter/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment_executed - 012419#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0363

900482737

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made this ______ day of January 2019, by and between H MART COMPANIES, INC. and GRAND BK CORP.

WHEREAS, H MART COMPANIES, INC., a New York corporation having an address at 300 Chubb Avenue, Lyndhurst, New Jersey 07071 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registration (the "Mark"):

Mark	Reg. No.	Goods & Services
CAFÉ L'AMI	5,143,310	Class 30: Bakery goods

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning all right, title and interest in and to the Mark to Grand BK Corp, a New York corporation having an address at 333 Starke Road, Carlstadt, New Jersey 07072 (hereinafter "Assignee"), and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, including all common law rights in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Mark, together with all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to recover damages, profits, and all other remedies for all past and future infringements thereof.

Signed this 24 day of January 2019,

H Mart Companies, Inc.

RECORDED: 01/24/2019

By:

Il Yeon Kwon, C.E.O.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006536 FRAME: 0364